04-27-2001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office,

APR 13 2001

101689728 atents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stott & Smith Group Limited 4. (30)	Name and address of receiving party(iee): Coats Shelfon (SSG) Limited
Stott & Smith Group Limited \	Name: Coats Shelfco (SSG) Limited
	Internal Address: P.O. Box 31
_	Street Address: Lees Street
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State—Great Britain	City: Swinton, Manchester State: UK ZIP: M27 6DA
☐ Other	Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature Of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Great Britain
Assignment Merger	Other
Security Agreement	- If assignees is riot domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Other	designation is attached
Execution Date: February 27, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application numbers) or registration number(s):	·
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
	1641314
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gwendolyn G. Martin, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1
Internal Address: Coats & Clark	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Coats North America, Two Lakepointe Plaza	☑ Enclosed
4135 South Stream, Charlotte, NC 28217	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number
City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
04/26/2001 AAHMED1 00000330 1541314 01 FC:484	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	610.
Bernice E. Silverman Name of Person Signing Bernice	Signature Upul 13, 2001
Tallie of Colonia Signing	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002282 FRAME: 0398



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 235680

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that STOTT & SMITH GROUP LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of COATS SHELFCO (SSG) LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 27th February 2001

Certified a True Copy

THE OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

Director / Secretary

Companies House

HC006A

TRADEMARK REEL: 002282 FRAME: 0399